#### 01/12/2016 503645215

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3691850

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| KELLY FARRAR | 11/16/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CFL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 709 NORTH ARKANSAS STREET            |  |
| City:           | SPRINGHILL                           |  |
| State/Country:  | LOUISIANA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 71075                                |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14993498 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

jessica.engler@keanmiller.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JESSICA C. ENGLER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3513

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70821

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 23122-1           |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JESSICA C. ENGLER |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JessicaCEngler/  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/12/2016        |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037466 FRAME: 0253 503645215

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Kelly Farrar, of 709 North Arkansas Street, Springhill, LA 71075 (the

"Applicant"), am the inventor of a new and useful method described in an application for a

United States Patent entitled "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING MEDICAL

IMAGING," to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on a later date;

Whereas, CFL Research and Development, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company,

(hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal business address at 709 North Arkansas Street,

Springhill, LA 71075, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the invention;

and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these

present does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest

in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued

thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

6163460 1

PATENT REEL: 037466 FRAME: 0254

| Executed this $16$ day of $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$  |
|--|
| of Louisiana   |
| Kelly Farrar   |
| State of <u>UA</u>   |
| County of Webster Parish   |
| Before me personally appeared said Kelly Farrar who acknowledged the foregoin instrument to be his free act and deed this 160 day of 100 , 2015. |
| Seal  Seal  Dackara B. Hughes  My Commission Expires: With Light   |

BARBARA B. HUGHES WEBSTER PARISH, LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE NOTARY ID # 6195

6163460\_1

PATENT REEL: 037466 FRAME: 0255